WACONIA

Chamber of Commernce

January

February

March

April

May

June

2025 Calendar

16
23

10
11
12
13
20
27

12
13
20
27

(o]

10
10
15
17
24

(o)}

10
12
14
15
29

10
11
12
19
26

DestinationWaconia.org

Coffee Connection - @ The Otto Apartments
Board Meeting

Retail Meeting

Ambassadors

Annual Meeting Luncheon

Eggs and Issues

Coffee Connection - hosted by Carver County CDA
Women's Connect

Tourism Meeting

Board Meeting

Retail Meeting

Ambassadors

Member Luncheon - @Island View Golf Club / Vandy's Grille

Business Education Network @ Waconia High School
Coffee Connection - @ Trinity Waconia

Board Meeting

Retail Meeting

Ambassadors

Member Luncheon

Coffee Connection - @ St. Boni Bistro

Tourism Meeting

Board Meeting

Retail Meeting w/guest speaker Deborah Everson
Ambassador Visit - Open to all members @Gongoll Beef
Business After Hours - @Laketown Electric Corp
Ambassadors

Member Luncheon

Coffee Connection - @ Waconia Baseball Association
Waconia Works Signing Day @ Waconia High School
Retail Meeting

Sister Saturday

Women's Connect

Board Meeting

Ambassadors

Member Luncheon - @Island View Golf Club / Vandy's Grille

Coffee Connection - @ O2B Kids
Tourism Meeting

Board Meeting

Retail Meeting

Ambassadors

Member Luncheon

July - December on reverse side

[=]
7:30 -9:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
9:00-10:30 a.m.
8:45 a.m.-10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
9-10:30 a.m.

7:30 -9:00 a.m.
11:30-1:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
9:00-10:00 a.m.
8:45 a.m.-10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
7:00 -8:00 a.m.
7:30 -9:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
9:00-10:00 a.m.
8:45 a.m.-10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
7:30 -9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
8:30-10:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

4:00- 6:00 p.m.
8:45 a.m.-10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
7:30 -9:00 a.m.
7:00 -8:00 a.m.
9:00-10:00 a.m.
ALL DAY
11:30-1:00 p.m.
11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
8:45 a.m.-10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
7:30 -9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
9:00-10:00 a.m.
8:45 a.m.-10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.



July

August

September

October

November

December

Lake Waconia Fireworks

Board Meeting

Coffee Connection - @PuroClean

Chamber Golf Scramble

Ambassadors

Coffee Connection - @ Koch Bus Service
Women's Connect

Tourism Meeting

Board Meeting

Retail Meeting

Ambassadors

Member Luncheon

Coffee Connection - @ Lakeview Clinic

Board Meeting

Nickle Dickle Eve Street Dance

Nickle Dickle Day

Ambassadors

Member Luncheon

Coffee Connection - @ The Uptown Apartments
Board Retreat

Retail Meeting

Tri Chamber Membership Mixer @Flying Dutchman Spirits
Scarecrow Contest

Tourism Meeting

Ambassadors

Member Luncheon

Coffee Connection - @ Shape It Up Fitness
DEAR Hunting Day

Women's Connect

Board Meeting

Retail Meeting

Ambassadors

Member Luncheon

Tree Lighting Ceremony

Small Business Saturday/Homespun Holiday
Coffee Connection - @ New Perspective Senior Living
Holiday Social

Tourism Meeting

Board Meeting

Ambassadors

DestinationWaconia.org

dusk

11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
7:30 -9:00 a.m.

11 a.m. shotgun
8:45 a.m.-10:30 a.m.
7:30 -9:00 a.m.
11:30-1:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
9:00-10:00 a.m.
8:45 a.m.-10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
7:30 -9:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
7:30-11:30 p.m.
ALL DAY

8:45 a.m.-10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
7:30 -9:00 a.m.
9a.m.-3p.m.
9:00-10:00 a.m.
4:00 -6:00 p.m.
ALL DAY

9:00 a.m.

8:45 a.m.-10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
7:30 -9:00 a.m.
ALL DAY
11:30-1:00 p.m.
11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
9:00-10:00 a.m.
8:45 a.m.-10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
6-6:30 p.m.

ALL DAY

7:30 -9:00 a.m.
5-8:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m. -1 p.m.
8:45 a.m.-10:30 a.m.



