

2025 Calendar



DestinationWaconia.org

January	2	Coffee Connection - @ The Otto Apartments	7:30 -9:00 a.m.
•	8	Board Meeting	11:30 a.m1 p.m.
	9	Retail Meeting	9:00-10:30 a.m.
	16	Ambassadors	8:45 a.m10:30 a.m.
	23	Annual Meeting Luncheon	11:30 a.m1 p.m.
February	4	Eggs and Issues	9-10:30 a.m.
•	6	Coffee Connection - hosted by Carver County CDA	7:30 -9:00 a.m.
	10	Women's Connect	11:30-1:00 p.m.
	11	Tourism Meeting	9:00 a.m.
	12	Board Meeting	11:30 a.m1 p.m.
	13	Retail Meeting	9:00-10:00 a.m.
	20	Ambassadors	8:45 a.m10:30 a.m.
	27	Member Luncheon - @Island View Golf Club / Vandy's Grille	11:30 a.m1 p.m.
March	4	Business Education Network @ Waconia High School	7:00 -8:00 a.m.
	6	Coffee Connection - @ Trinity Waconia	7:30 -9:00 a.m.
	12	Board Meeting	11:30 a.m1 p.m.
	13	Retail Meeting	9:00-10:00 a.m.
	20	Ambassadors	8:45 a.m10:30 a.m.
	27	Member Luncheon	11:30 a.m1 p.m.
April	3	Coffee Connection - @ St. Boni Bistro	7:30 -9:00 a.m.
	8	Tourism Meeting	9:00 a.m.
	9	Board Meeting	11:30 a.m1 p.m.
	10	Retail Meeting w/guest speaker Deborah Everson	8:30-10:00 a.m.
	10	Ambassador Visit - Open to all members @Gongoll Beef	12:00 p.m.
	15	Business After Hours - @Laketown Electric Corp	4:00- 6:00 p.m.
	17	Ambassadors	8:45 a.m10:30 a.m.
	24	Member Luncheon	11:30 a.m1 p.m.
May	1	Coffee Connection - @ Waconia Baseball Association	7:30 -9:00 a.m.
	6	Waconia Works Signing Day @ Waconia High School	7:00 -8:00 a.m.
	8	Retail Meeting	9:00-10:00 a.m.
	10	Sister Saturday	ALL DAY
	12	Women's Connect	11:30-1:00 p.m.
	14	Board Meeting	11:30 a.m1 p.m.
	15	Ambassadors	8:45 a.m10:30 a.m.
	29	Member Luncheon - @Island View Golf Club / Vandy's Grille	
June	5	Coffee Connection - @ O2B Kids	7:30 -9:00 a.m.
	10	Tourism Meeting	9:00 a.m.
	11	Board Meeting	11:30 a.m1 p.m.
	12	Retail Meeting	9:00-10:00 a.m.
	19	Ambassadors	8:45 a.m10:30 a.m.
	26	Member Luncheon	11:30 a.m1 p.m.

July	4	Lake Waconia Fireworks	dusk
	9	Board Meeting	11:30 a.m1 p.m.
	10	Coffee Connection - @PuroClean	7:30 -9:00 a.m.
	14	Chamber Golf Scramble	11 a.m. shotgun
	17	Ambassadors	8:45 a.m10:30 a.m.
August	7	Coffee Connection - @ Koch Bus Service	7:30 -9:00 a.m.
	11	Women's Connect	11:30-1:00 p.m.
	12	Tourism Meeting	9:00 a.m.
	13	Board Meeting	11:30 a.m1 p.m.
	14	Retail Meeting	9:00-10:00 a.m.
	21	Ambassadors	8:45 a.m10:30 a.m.
	28	Member Luncheon	11:30 a.m1 p.m.
September	4	Coffee Connection - @ Lakeview Clinic	7:30 -9:00 a.m.
	10	Board Meeting	11:30 a.m1 p.m.
	12	Nickle Dickle Eve Street Dance	7:30-11:30 p.m.
	13	Nickle Dickle Day	ALL DAY
	18	Ambassadors	8:45 a.m10:30 a.m.
	25	Member Luncheon	11:30 a.m1 p.m.
October	2	Coffee Connection - @ The Uptown Apartments	7:30 -9:00 a.m.
	7	Board Retreat	9 a.m 3 p.m.
	9	Retail Meeting	9:00-10:00 a.m.
	9	Tri Chamber Membership Mixer @Flying Dutchman Spirits	4:00 - 6:00 p.m.
	9-19	Scarecrow Contest	ALL DAY
	14	Tourism Meeting	9:00 a.m.
	16	Ambassadors	8:45 a.m10:30 a.m.
	23	Member Luncheon	11:30 a.m1 p.m.
November	6	Coffee Connection - @ Shape It Up Fitness	7:30 - 9:00 a.m.
	8	DEAR Hunting Day	ALL DAY
	10	Women's Connect	11:30-1:00 p.m.
	12	Board Meeting	11:30 a.m1 p.m.
	13	Retail Meeting	9:00-10:00 a.m.
	20	Ambassadors	8:45 a.m10:30 a.m.
	20	Member Luncheon	11:30 a.m1 p.m.
	28	Tree Lighting Ceremony	6-6:30 p.m.
	29	Small Business Saturday/Homespun Holiday	ALL DAY
December	4	Coffee Connection - @ New Perspective Senior Living	7:30 - 9:00 a.m.
	8	Holiday Social	5-8:00 p.m.
	9	Tourism Meeting	9:00 a.m.
	10	Board Meeting	11:30 a.m1 p.m.
	18	Ambassadors	8:45 a.m10:30 a.m.